
Pacific (Ore.) (5-12) -vs- Linfield (11-4)
3/14/2026 at McMinnville, Ore. (Roy Helser Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Johnny Ingalls (1-0)
Loss: Governor Aufranc (1-5)
Save: Colton Ouellette (1)
HBP: Governor Aufranc, Johnny Ingalls
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Bob Jamack First: Skylar Sadowski Third Base: Steve Hilgendorf 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:15   Attendance: 147   Weather: Clear 53* 6mph SE Wind
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Pacific (Ore.) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 2
Linfield 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 X 4 6 0

Pacific (Ore.) 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Will Shelor cf 4 1 2 0 1 0 0
Hunter Nishina rf 1 0 0 0 2 1 0
    Jaxon Coles rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trevor Kazahaya dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Alex Laureano ph 1 0 0 0 1 1 2
Benjamin Lewis 1b 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Riz Collado lf 4 0 1 0 1 0 3
Javin Hamura ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Rory Coughlan c 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Jake Gallagher 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Luis Robles-Malan 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Max Finkelstein 2b/3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 3
Governor Aufranc p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 1 9 1 6 6 13

2B: Will Shelor (1); Riz Collado (1)
SF: Benjamin Lewis (1)
SB: Max Finkelstein (1)
CS: Luis Robles-Malan (1)
HBP: Max Finkelstein (1)
E: Hunter Nishina (1); Javin Hamura (1)

Linfield 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rylan Gulard cf 4 0 1 1 0 0 3
Jaxson Kister lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ely Kennel ss 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Wyatt Hurley dh 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
Wyatt McClory 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Josh Mansur rf 3 1 0 0 0 1 1
Nick Holm 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Caiden Gould c 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Austin Gonia pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Cole Snidow c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jevin Patterson 2b 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Emmett Stein 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johnny Ingalls p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colton Ouellette p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 4 6 4 0 3 4

SH: Emmett Stein (1)
SB: Ely Kennel (1)
CS: Rylan Gulard (1)
HBP: Ely Kennel (1)
DP: 1

Pacific (Ore.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Governor Aufranc (L, 1-5) 8.0 6 4 2 0 3 0 0 1 0 30 32 14 6 86
Totals 6 4 2 0 3 0 0 1 0 30 32 14 6 86

Linfield IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Johnny Ingalls (W, 1-0) 5.0 3 1 1 3 2 1 0 1 0 16 21 10 2 60
Colton Ouellette (S, 1) 4.0 6 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 17 20 4 3 81
Totals 9 1 1 6 6 1 0 1 0 33 41 14 5 141



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Pacific (Ore.) - Top of 1st PAC LIN
Will Shelor doubled to left center (0-0). 0 0
Hunter Nishina struck out looking (3-2 FBBBFK). 0 0
Trevor Kazahaya singled to center field (2-1 SBB); Will Shelor advanced to third. 0 0
Benjamin Lewis flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 F); Will Shelor scored. 1 0
Riz Collado flied out to lf (0-0). 1 0

Linfield - Bottom of 1st PAC LIN
Rylan Gulard flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0
Jaxson Kister flied out to rf (1-2 KBF). 1 0
Ely Kennel grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 1 0

Pacific (Ore.) - Top of 2nd PAC LIN
Javin Hamura flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Rory Coughlan flied out to lf (0-1 K). 1 0
Jake Gallagher struck out swinging (1-2 KSFBS). 1 0

Linfield - Bottom of 2nd PAC LIN
Wyatt Hurley flied out to rf (0-2 FF). 1 0
Wyatt McClory fouled out to c (3-2 KBKBFB). 1 0
Josh Mansur reached first on an error by rf, advanced to third (2-2 BSKFB). 1 0
Nick Holm singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Josh Mansur scored, unearned. 1 1
Caiden Gould singled to right field (0-0); Nick Holm advanced to third. 1 1
Jevin Patterson singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Caiden Gould advanced to second; Nick Holm scored,
unearned. 1 2
Rylan Gulard flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 2

Pacific (Ore.) - Top of 3rd PAC LIN
Max Finkelstein flied out to lf (0-1 F). 1 2
Will Shelor flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 1 2
Hunter Nishina walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
Hunter Nishina advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 2
Trevor Kazahaya grounded out to 2b (2-2 KKBBF). 1 2

Linfield - Bottom of 3rd PAC LIN
Jaxson Kister flied out to cf (0-0). 1 2
Ely Kennel hit by pitch (2-2 KKFFBH). 1 2
Ely Kennel stole second. 1 2
Wyatt Hurley singled down the lf line, RBI (3-2 BBBKS); Ely Kennel scored. 1 3
Wyatt McClory grounded out to 2b (0-1 S); Wyatt Hurley advanced to second. 1 3
Josh Mansur grounded out to 2b (2-1 BSB). 1 3

Pacific (Ore.) - Top of 4th PAC LIN
Benjamin Lewis singled to right field (0-2 FK). 1 3
Riz Collado flied out to rf (0-2 FF). 1 3
Javin Hamura walked (3-2 BKSBFBFFB); Benjamin Lewis advanced to second. 1 3
Rory Coughlan flied out to lf (0-2 SF). 1 3
Jake Gallagher popped up to ss (2-1 SBB). 1 3

Linfield - Bottom of 4th PAC LIN



Nick Holm flied out to ss (0-1 K). 1 3
Caiden Gould popped up to 1b (0-0). 1 3
Jevin Patterson reached first on an error by ss (1-1 BK). 1 3
Rylan Gulard lined out to rf (3-1 BBKB). 1 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Pacific (Ore.) - Top of 5th PAC LIN
Max Finkelstein hit by pitch (1-0 H). 1 3
Will Shelor flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 1 3
Hunter Nishina walked (3-2 FBBKBB); Max Finkelstein advanced to second. 1 3
Trevor Kazahaya grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 KB); Hunter Nishina out on the play. 1 3

Linfield - Bottom of 5th PAC LIN
Jaxson Kister flied out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 3
Ely Kennel flied out to cf (0-1 K). 1 3
Wyatt Hurley struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BFFS). 1 3

Pacific (Ore.) - Top of 6th PAC LIN
Colton Ouellette to p for Johnny Ingalls. 1 3
Benjamin Lewis grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BFB). 1 3
Riz Collado doubled down the rf line (2-2 FBBS). 1 3
Javin Hamura flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 1 3
Rory Coughlan struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS). 1 3

Linfield - Bottom of 6th PAC LIN
Jaxon Coles to rf for Hunter Nishina. 1 3
Wyatt McClory grounded out to p, bunt (1-0 B). 1 3
Josh Mansur struck out swinging (1-2 BSSFS). 1 3
Nick Holm flied out to rf (0-1 K). 1 3

Pacific (Ore.) - Top of 7th PAC LIN
Luis Robles-Malan pinch hit for Jake Gallagher. 1 3
Luis Robles-Malan singled to left field (0-1 S). 1 3
Max Finkelstein singled to left field (0-0); Luis Robles-Malan advanced to second. 1 3
Max Finkelstein stole second; Luis Robles-Malan out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 1 3
Will Shelor walked (3-2 FBSBBB). 1 3
Jaxon Coles reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Will Shelor out at second 2b to ss; Max Finkelstein
advanced to third. 1 3
Alex Laureano pinch hit for Trevor Kazahaya. 1 3
Alex Laureano struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFFS). 1 3

Linfield - Bottom of 7th PAC LIN
Luis Robles-Malan to 2b. 1 3
Max Finkelstein to 3b. 1 3
Caiden Gould singled to left field (0-0). 1 3
Emmett Stein pinch hit for Jevin Patterson. 1 3
Austin Gonia pinch ran for Caiden Gould. 1 3
Emmett Stein grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Austin Gonia advanced to second. 1 3
Rylan Gulard singled to center field, RBI (2-1 KBB); Austin Gonia scored. 1 4
Jaxson Kister flied out to rf (0-2 KK). 1 4
Rylan Gulard out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 4

Pacific (Ore.) - Top of 8th PAC LIN
Cole Snidow to c for Austin Gonia. 1 4



Emmett Stein to 2b. 1 4
Benjamin Lewis singled up the middle (3-2 KKFBBB). 1 4
Riz Collado walked (3-0 BBBB); Benjamin Lewis advanced to second. 1 4
Javin Hamura struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 1 4
Rory Coughlan singled to right field (3-2 SKBBB); Riz Collado advanced to second; Benjamin Lewis
advanced to third. 1 4
Luis Robles-Malan flied out to rf (1-2 BFS). 1 4
Max Finkelstein struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 1 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Linfield - Bottom of 8th PAC LIN
Ely Kennel grounded out to p (2-2 BFKBFF). 1 4
Wyatt Hurley struck out swinging (0-2 SFFS). 1 4
Wyatt McClory flied out to cf (1-2 SBK). 1 4

Pacific (Ore.) - Top of 9th PAC LIN
Will Shelor singled to right field (1-2 KKB). 1 4
Jaxon Coles reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Will Shelor out at second 3b to 2b. 1 4
Alex Laureano walked (3-2 FBBSBB); Jaxon Coles advanced to second. 1 4
Benjamin Lewis flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 1 4
Riz Collado flied out to cf (0-1 K). 1 4

Linfield - Bottom of 9th PAC LIN


